

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 28, 2022

CONTACT: Jolene Hums Marketing Assistant INOVA Federal Credit Union 574.322.6657 800.826.5465 x 6657 jhums@inovafcu.org

INOVA Federal Donates \$717 To Church Community Services

Elkhart, IN — The team at INOVA Federal recently presented a check for \$717 to Church Community Services. The funds were raised by INOVA team members who participate in Jean Day Fridays.

"We are so fortunate to live in a community with such amazing organizations like Church Community Services," said Kerie Sekal, Vice President of Marketing and Member Engagement for INOVA. Their passion for helping with the challenges that many face is inspiring."

About INOVA Federal Credit Union

INOVA Federal Credit Union is a member-owned, financial cooperative headquartered in downtown Elkhart, Indiana. Established in 1942, INOVA was originally chartered to serve the employees of Miles (Bayer) Laboratories. Today, INOVA serves over 44,000 members and the employees of over 500 companies. INOVA has nine branch locations in three states, as well as 5,600 service center locations and 30,000 free ATMs nationwide.

About Church Community Services

Church Community Services is a faith-based agency helping people of Elkhart County weather life's storms and build more secure futures through emergency assistance and intensive job and life-skills training. It was created over 51 years ago by a caring collaboration of area churches to serve the immediate needs of our neighbors with food and financial challenges.

###

WWW.INOVAFEDERAL.ORG

Corporate Office • P.O. Box 1148 • Elkhart, IN 46515 • 574-294-6553 • 800-645-3732





WWW.INOVAFEDERAL.ORG

Corporate Office • P.O. Box 1148 • Elkhart, IN 46515 • 574-294-6553 • 800-645-3732